

Proposal for the CESCI General Assembly meeting to be held on 31 May 2021

3. agenda: Working plan and budget for 2021

Honourable Assembly,

The CESCI's working plan and budget plan for the year 2021 is included in the attachment of the present proposal. If the Honourable Assembly agrees to the plans set in the document, I would like to ask them to vote on them separately.

Dr. Tamás Tóth Chairman (signed)

General Assembly Resolution no. .../2021 (V. 31.)

The General Assembly of Central European Service for Cross-border Initiatives approves the working plan for 2021.

Deadline: immediately Responsible: chairman

General Assembly Resolution no. .../2021 (V. 31.)

The General Assembly of Central European Service for Cross-border Initiatives approves the budget plan for 2021.

Deadline: immediately Responsible: chairman